# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8316894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIGH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	12/05/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOSHUA RITZER
Street Address:	1505 OAK AVE
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80304

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63312886
Application Number:	18110600
PCT Number:	US2023013208

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (720)536-4910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7205364906

Email: Shane@nodiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: SHANE PERCIVAL
Address Line 1: 726 FRONT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, COLORADO 80027

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANE PERCIVAL		
SIGNATURE:	/Shane Percival/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2023		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2205\_Patent Assignment\_Executed\_12062023#page1.tif source=2205\_Patent Assignment\_Executed\_12062023#page2.tif

508269701 PATENT REEL: 065798 FRAME: 0419

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Nigh Technologies, Inc, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Colorado, and having its principal place of business at 1023 Walnut Street, Boulder, CO 80302 ("Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. and foreign Patents listed in Attachment A hereto, as well as any inventions ("said inventions") disclosed in said Patents.

WHEREAS, Joshua Ritzer having a mailing address at 1505 Oak Ave, Boulder, CO 80304 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to: said inventions and said Patents and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and counterparts claiming filing priority therefrom; the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said Patents; and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, obtained for said inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of a prior agreement between the parties and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns: the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and said Patents and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and counterparts claiming filing priority therefrom; the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said patents; the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said inventions; the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patents and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and said patents, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Date: 12/5/23	Nigh Technologies, Inc.  By:  Name: 305h Prize  Title: 60
State of: County of: Boulder  The preceding Patent Assignment was acknown.	wledged before me this day
of <u>Becamber</u> , 2023, by <u>Challes for the State of the Commission Expires: 10/04/2025</u>	Notary Public
DANIEL A CARROLL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20174040958 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 4, 2025	

PATENT REEL: 065798 FRAME: 0420

## ATTACHMENT A

# List of Assigned Patents

U.S. Patent Applications

U.S. Patent Application No.	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
63/312,886	2/23/2022	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND STORAGE MEDIA FOR A SOCIAL COMMERCE PLATFORM
18/110,600	2/16/2023	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND STORAGE MEDIA FOR A SOCIAL COMMERCE PLATFORM

The Chief !	73	4 2	
Fx( , ) .	Palent	Anni	ications

International Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
PCT/US2023/013208	2/16/2023	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND STORAGE MEDIA FOR A SOCIAL COMMERCE PLATFORM

REEL: 065798 FRAME: 0421